U.S. Department of Labor
Employment and Training Administration
National Farmworker Jobs Program
Housing Assistance Allocations — PY 2010

Grantee

Motivation Education and Training, Inc.
Black Hill Special Services Cooperative
PathStone

La Cooperativa Campesina de California
Consortium

ORO Development Corporation
Telamon Corporation

United Migrant Opportunities, Inc.

Self Help Enterprise
People's Self-Help Housing Corporation

Rural Community Assistance Corporation d/b/a
Pacific Mountain Farmworker Housing Partnership

Tennessee Opportunity Programs, Inc.

Florida Non-Profit Housing d/b/a Southeast Housing
Consortium
Michigan Department of Agriculture
Farmworker Coordinating Council of Palm Beach
County, Inc.
Office of Rural and Farmworker Housing

Total

State Areas Served

TX Louisiana and Texas

SD South Dakota

NY New York, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Ohio,

Indiana, and Puerto Rico

CA California, Oregon, and Washington

OK Oklahoma

NC  Georgia, South Carolina, North Carolina, Virginia,

West Virginia, Maryland, and Delaware

WI Illinois, lowa, Kansas, Minnesota, Missouri,
Nebraska, South Dakota, and Wisconsin
CA San Joaquin Valley, California
CA San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, and Ventura
Counties, California

CA California, Oregon and Washington

TN Cannon, Coffee, DeKalb, and Warren Counties

FL Delaware, Florida, Maryland, Mississippi, and
Virginia

Ml Michigan

FL Palm Beach County, Florida

WA Washington and Oregon

$490,670
$105,669
$733,346
$176,085

$0
$585,522

$361,297

$154,128
$79,230

$101,223

$44,004
$498,416

$440,268
$0

$220,134
$3,989,992

Permanent Temporary

$155,710

$19,560
$133,282
$652,125

$45,657
$142,824

$114,653

$0
$0

$26,229

$0
$158,167

$0
$261,801

$0
$1,710,008

Total
$646,380
$125,229
$866,628
$828,210

$45,657
$728,346

$475,950

$154,128
$79,230

$127,452

$44,004
$656,583

$440,268
$261,801

$220,134
$5,700,000




