U.S. Department of Labor Employment and Training Administration National Farmworker Jobs Program Housing Assistance Allocations – PY 2010

Grantee	State	Areas Served	Permanent	Temporary	Total
Motivation Education and Training, Inc.	TX	Louisiana and Texas	\$490,670	\$155,710	\$646,380
Black Hill Special Services Cooperative	SD	South Dakota	\$105,669	\$19,560	\$125,229
PathStone	NY	New York, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Ohio, Indiana, and Puerto Rico	\$733,346	\$133,282	\$866,628
La Cooperativa Campesina de California Consortium	CA	California, Oregon, and Washington	\$176,085	\$652,125	\$828,210
ORO Development Corporation	OK	Oklahoma	\$0	\$45,657	\$45,657
Telamon Corporation	NC	Georgia, South Carolina, North Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia, Maryland, and Delaware	\$585,522	\$142,824	\$728,346
United Migrant Opportunities, Inc.	WI	Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, South Dakota, and Wisconsin	\$361,297	\$114,653	\$475,950
Self Help Enterprise	CA	San Joaquin Valley, California	\$154,128	\$0	\$154,128
People's Self-Help Housing Corporation	CA	San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, and Ventura Counties, California	\$79,230	\$0	\$79,230
Rural Community Assistance Corporation d/b/a Pacific Mountain Farmworker Housing Partnership	CA	California, Oregon and Washington	\$101,223	\$26,229	\$127,452
Tennessee Opportunity Programs, Inc.	TN	Cannon, Coffee, DeKalb, and Warren Counties	\$44,004	\$0	\$44,004
Florida Non-Profit Housing d/b/a Southeast Housing Consortium	FL	Delaware, Florida, Maryland, Mississippi, and Virginia	\$498,416	\$158,167	\$656,583
Michigan Department of Agriculture	MI	Michigan	\$440,268	\$0	\$440,268
Farmworker Coordinating Council of Palm Beach	FL	Palm Beach County, Florida	\$0	\$261,801	\$261,801
County, Inc.					
Office of Rural and Farmworker Housing	WA	Washington and Oregon	\$220,134	\$0	\$220,134
Total			\$3,989,992	\$1,710,008	\$5,700,000